
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,891,600.36 0.00 269,980.45 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 6,707.61 0.00 361.37 1,168.52 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 10,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 149,991.15 0.00 0.00 420.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 68,844.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 335.68 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,127,793.86 0.00 270,341.82 1,924.20 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 334,380.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 25,982.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

360,362.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 284,563.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 398,923.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 82,561.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 124,865.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 171.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

891,083.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 3,044,730.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 672,018.59 0.00 0.00 25,775.29 0.00

3,716,748.96 0.00 0.00 25,775.29 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 11,511.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,511.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 127,569.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 12,241.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,207.68 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 53,751.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

193,562.09 0.00 0.00 7,207.68 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 305,184.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 354,878.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 254,667.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 27,096.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 48,996.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,694,014.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 929,315.77 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 13,172.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,698,010.72 0.00 0.00 929,315.77 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 9,999,073.33 0.00 270,341.82 964,222.94 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 2,031,212.26 0.00 411,923.62 188,637.06 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 300.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00

2,031,512.26 0.00 411,923.62 188,912.06 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,240.26 0.00 0.00 2,650.89 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 8,419.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16,659.39 0.00 0.00 2,650.89 0.00

12,030,585.59 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 682,265.44 1,153,135.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 336,913.84 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,065.20 389.66 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,065.20 337,303.50 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 1,065.20 337,303.50 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 684,430.63 22,365.32 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 684,430.63 22,365.32 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,815,000.00 5,418.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,815,000.00 5,418.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 685,495.83 359,668.82 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,498,494.65
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 205.10 0.00 9,897.46
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 226.00 0.00 10,876.00
1500 Reimbursements 2,060.00 0.00 152,471.15
1600 Other Local Sources 24,600.97 0.00 93,445.71
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,034.25 0.00 2,369.93
1800 Athletics 127,477.09 0.00 127,477.09
1900 School Activities 181,010.68 0.00 181,010.68

337,614.09 0.00 3,076,042.67
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 334,380.59
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 25,982.13

0.00 0.00 360,362.72
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 284,563.21
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 398,923.10
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 82,561.01
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 124,865.22
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 171.08

0.00 0.00 891,083.62

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 3,044,730.37
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 697,793.88

0.00 0.00 3,742,524.25

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 11,511.36
0.00 0.00 11,511.36

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 127,569.10
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 12,241.99
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 7,207.68
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 53,751.00

0.00 0.00 200,769.77
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 305,184.07
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 354,878.81
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 254,667.27
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 27,096.89
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 48,996.77
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,694,014.51
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 929,315.77
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 13,172.40

0.00 0.00 3,627,326.49
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 337,614.09 0.00 11,909,620.88

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 131,955.08 0.00 3,470,523.97
6140 Estopped Warrants 435.00 0.00 1,010.00

132,390.08 0.00 3,471,533.97

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,820,418.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 133,417.38 0.00 144,308.53
5600 Correcting Entry 150.00 0.00 8,569.13

133,567.38 0.00 1,973,295.66

470,004.17 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 15,381,154.85
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